



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E21S5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** BAKER, COLUMBIA, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS DIST/ST-WIDE, **Project(s):** 41021257267 (*)
Contract Desc: Routine Road / Bridge sweeping to clean and remove debris HAMILTON, SUWANNEE, UNION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	KAYLEX SWEEPING INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$145,894.50	100.00%
2	CYCLONE CONTRACTING SERVICES, L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,985.00	102.80%
3	BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$182,709.00	125.23%
4	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$231,658.65	158.79%
5	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$395,415.00	271.03%
	SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	Irregular	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E21S5-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** BAKER, COLUMBIA, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS HAMILTON, **Project(s):** 41021257267 (*)
Contract Descr: Routine Road / Bridge sweeping to clean and remove debris SUWANNEE, UNION
 This Contract Consists of Routine Road / Bridge sweeping to clean and remove debris on Primary roads within the Lake City Operations area. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KAYLEX SWEEPING INC		(2) CYCLONE CONTRACTING SERVICES, L		(3) BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		2,727.000 PM	53.50000	145,894.50	55.00000	149,985.00	67.00000	182,709.00
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$145,894.50		\$149,985.00		\$182,709.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$145,894.50		\$149,985.00		182,709.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E21S5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC		(5) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		2,727.000 PM	84.95000	231,658.65	145.00000	395,415.00		
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)			\$231,658.65		\$395,415.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$231,658.65		\$395,415.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E21S5-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.